
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 

810 
3A 
14 

193 
71 

114 
141 

3 
16 
22 

30 
67 

122 

Name 
Stefan Schluter 
Skip Duplissey 
Donnie Cluck 
Marcos Hoffman 
José Miguel Iturbe 
Lowell Huston 
John Frymark 
Gregory Thompson 
Philip Ciesielski 
David Tieh 
Anthony Nigro 

Michael Kopecky 
Bob Kramer 
Steven Schultze 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 911 
1972 Datsun 510 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1972 Porsche 911 
1969 Datsun 510 
1968 Triumph GT6 
1963 Triumph TR4 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1972 Datsun 240z 

1971 Porsche 914 
Triumph TR4 
1968 Volvo 122S 

Color 
Tangerine 
Blue 
Yellow 
Aluminum/Yellow 
White 
Maroon 
Yellow 
Red 
White/Blue 
Black 
Green 

Yellow/Orange 
Blue 
White & Red 

Class 
CP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

DP 

CP 

DP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

Group 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 
7 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
4 
2 

Total Tm 
15:44.004 
15:45.241 
15:45.898 
17:05.938 
17:11.102 
17:20.433 
14:48.611 
15:48.561 
16:24.506 
11:22.527 

5:30.807 

Best Tm 
2:14.063 
2:14.084 
2:13.276 
2:23.169 
2:24.174 
2:25.979 
2:25.627 
2:34.842 
2:38.644 
2:38.107 
2:39.028 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/22/2023 1:43:03 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.237 

Avg. Speed 

73.411 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.276 

Best Speed 

74.282 

Best Lap by 

3A - Donnie Cluck 

 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:19:05 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 12:47 



Lap 

6 

 

(141) Gregory Thompson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(3) Philip Ciesielski 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

 

(22) Anthony Nigro 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:27.043 

2:35.770 
2:34.842 
2:37.579 
2:39.507 
2:37.984 
2:40.580 

2:50.067 
2:41.267 
2:43.866 
2:38.644 
2:40.946 
2:44.591 

2:48.875 
2:40.212 
3:10.147 
2:38.107 

2:44.469 
2:39.028 

Diff 

+1.416 

+0.928 

+2.737 
+4.665 
+3.142 
+5.738 

+11.423 
+2.623 
+5.222 

+2.302 
+5.947 

+10.768 
+2.105 

+32.040 

+5.441 

Time of Day 

13:33:54.082 

13:21:43.540 
13:24:18.382 
13:26:55.961 
13:29:35.468 
13:32:13.452 
13:34:54.032 

13:22:00.663 
13:24:41.930 
13:27:25.796 
13:30:04.440 
13:32:45.386 
13:35:29.977 

13:21:59.532 
13:24:39.744 
13:27:49.891 
13:30:27.998 

13:21:57.250 
13:24:36.278 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(34) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(810) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(3A) Donnie Cluck 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(14) Marcos Hoffman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(193) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(71) Lowell Huston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(114) John Frymark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:15.953 
2:14.253 
2:14.063 
2:14.914 
2:14.861 
2:14.594 
2:15.366 

2:15.601 
2:14.288 
2:14.084 
2:14.614 
2:15.081 
2:14.932 
2:15.505 

2:17.234 
2:14.195 
2:13.276 
2:13.963 
2:14.752 
2:14.448 
2:15.978 

2:31.221 
2:27.699 
2:26.248 
2:23.169 
2:23.789 
2:25.589 
2:26.568 

2:30.324 
2:28.230 
2:29.959 
2:24.174 
2:25.135 
2:25.233 
2:26.062 

2:28.567 
2:27.217 
2:25.979 
2:28.634 
2:26.540 
2:31.070 
2:30.732 

2:30.454 
2:27.692 
2:29.464 
2:26.066 
2:25.627 

Diff 

+1.890 
+0.190 

+0.851 
+0.798 
+0.531 
+1.303 

+1.517 
+0.204 

+0.530 
+0.997 
+0.848 
+1.421 

+3.958 
+0.919 

+0.687 
+1.476 
+1.172 
+2.702 

+8.052 
+4.530 
+3.079 

+0.620 
+2.420 
+3.399 

+6.150 
+4.056 
+5.785 

+0.961 
+1.059 
+1.888 

+2.588 
+1.238 

+2.655 
+0.561 
+5.091 
+4.753 

+4.827 
+2.065 
+3.837 
+0.439 

Time of Day 

13:21:21.424 
13:23:35.677 
13:25:49.740 
13:28:04.654 
13:30:19.515 
13:32:34.109 
13:34:49.475 

13:21:22.208 
13:23:36.496 
13:25:50.580 
13:28:05.194 
13:30:20.275 
13:32:35.207 
13:34:50.712 

13:21:24.757 
13:23:38.952 
13:25:52.228 
13:28:06.191 
13:30:20.943 
13:32:35.391 
13:34:51.369 

13:21:38.347 
13:24:06.046 
13:26:32.294 
13:28:55.463 
13:31:19.252 
13:33:44.841 
13:36:11.409 

13:21:37.780 
13:24:06.010 
13:26:35.969 
13:29:00.143 
13:31:25.278 
13:33:50.511 
13:36:16.573 

13:21:35.732 
13:24:02.949 
13:26:28.928 
13:28:57.562 
13:31:24.102 
13:33:55.172 
13:36:25.904 

13:21:38.190 
13:24:05.882 
13:26:35.346 
13:29:01.412 
13:31:27.039 

Printed: 4/22/2023 1:43:15 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:19:05 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 12:47 


